Reed Relays
The Best Relaytion
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
1 and 2 pole relays
non-polarized, non-latching
Features
� Direct coil control with TTL-signals possible

Tz 0.25 ± 0.1 0.010 ± 0.004
1 form a, with diode 1 form c, standard
Ordering Information
V23100-V4005-A000 0-1393763-1
V23100-V4005-A001 0-1393763-3
V23100-V4005-A010 0-1393763-4
V23100-V4005-A011 0-1393763-5
V23100-V4012-A000 0-1393763-6
V23100-V4012-A001 0-1393763-7
V23100-V4012-A010 0-1393763-8
V23100-V4012-A011 0-1393763-9
V23100-V4015-A000 1-1393763-0
V23100-V4015-A001 1-1393763-1
V23100-V4015-A010 1-1393763-2
V23100-V4015-A011 1-1393763-3
Ordering Code Tyco
Part Number
Ordering Code Tyco
Part Number
V23100-V4024-A000 1-1393763-4
V23100-V4024-A001 1-1393763-5
V23100-V4024-A010 1-1393763-6
V23100-V4024-A011 1-1393763-7
V23100-V4305-C000 2-1393763-0
V23100-V4305-C001 2-1393763-1
V23100-V4312-C000 2-1393763-8
V23100-V4312-C001 2-1393763-9
V23100-V4315-C000 3-1393763-4
V23100-V4315-C001 3-1393763-5
V23100-V4324-C000 4-1393763-0
V23100-V4324-C001 4-1393763-1
1 form a, standard V23100-V40** - A000
1 form a, with electrostatic shield V23100-V40** - A001
1 form a, with diode V23100-V40** - A010
1 form a, with electrostatic shield and diode V23100-V40** - A011
1 form c, standard V23100-V43** - C000
1 form c, with electrostatic shield V23100-V43** - C001
05 = 5 Vdc coil
12 = 12 Vdc coil
15 = 15 Vdc coil
24 = 24 Vdc coil
Mounting hole layout
Top view
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
V23100-V4
4
Reed Relays / DIP/SIL Series
Dimensions drawing (in mm) Mounting hole layout
Top view
Dimensions
DIP version (high)
DIP-flat version
mm inch
L 19.3  - 0.2 0.760 - 0.008
W 7.00 - 0.2 0.276 - 0.008
H 7.50 - 0.2 0.295 - 0.008
S 0.50 ± 0.1 0.200 ± 0.004
T 3.20 ± 0.1 0.126 ± 0.004
Tw 0.50 ± 0.1 0.020 ± 0.004
Tz 0.25 ± 0.1 0.010 ± 0.004
Ordering Information
2 form a, standard V23100-V43** - B000
2 form a, with diode V23100-V43** - B001
1 form c, with diode V23100-V43** - C010
1 form c, with electrostatic shield and diode V23100-V43** - C011
05 = 5 Vdc coil
12 = 12 Vdc coil
15 = 15 Vdc coil
24 = 24 Vdc coil
V23100-V4305-B000 1-1393763-8
V23100-V4305-B010 1-1393763-9
V23100-V4305-C010 2-1393763-2
V23100-V4305-C011 2-1393763-3
V23100-V4312-B000 2-1393763-6
V23100-V4312-B010 2-1393763-7
V23100-V4312-C010 3-1393763-0
V23100-V4312-C011 3-1393763-1
Ordering Code Tyco
Part Number
Ordering Code Tyco
Part Number
V23100-V4315-B000 3-1393763-2
V23100-V4315-B010 3-1393763-3
V23100-V4315-C010 3-1393763-6
V23100-V4315-C011 3-1393763-7
V23100-V4324-B000 3-1393763-8
V23100-V4324-B010 3-1393763-9
V23100-V4324-C010 4-1393763-2
V23100-V4324-C011 4-1393763-3
Terminal assignment
Top view
2 form a, with diode2 form a, standard 1 form c, with diode 1 form c, with electrostatic shield and diode
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL: szss20@163.com
V23100-V4
5
Reed Relays / DIP/SIL Series
V23100-V4505-A000 4-1393763-4
V23100-V4505-A010 4-1393763-5
V23100-V4512-A000 4-1393763-7
V23100-V4512-A010 4-1393763-8
V23100-V4515-A000 4-1393763-9
V23100-V4515-A010 5-1393763-0
V23100-V4524-A000 5-1393763-1
V23100-V4524-A010 5-1393763-2
Ordering Code Tyco
Part Number
Ordering Information
1 form a, standard V23100-V45** - A000
1 form a, with diode V23100-V45** - A010
05 = 5 Vdc coil
12 = 12 Vdc coil
15 = 15 Vdc coil